

D/L.2.
January 19, 2026.
MNS.

FMAT No. 315 of 2024

+

CAN 1 of 2024

+

CAN 2 of 2024

Alok Chatterjee

Vs.

Dipak Kumar Gorgari @ Dipu

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Ms. Ritoprita Ghosh

... for the appellant.

Re : CAN 1 of 2024 (condonation)

1. The appellant shall serve a copy of the application for condonation of delay on the respondent, indicating that the matter shall next be listed in the monthly list of February, 2026.
2. An affidavit-of-service to that effect shall be filed by the appellant on the returnable date.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)