

19.05.2026
Ct. No. 50
Item No.11

FMA 446 of 2026

**ALOK CHATTERJEE
VS
DIPAK KR. GORGARI @ DIPU**

None appears for the appellant at the time of call.

Perused the office report dated 15.05.2026.

As per the tract consignment report of India Post,
notice upon the respondent no. 2 has been successfully
served.

Department is directed to proceed in accordance
with law.

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta